
 OTLEY ROUTE 
 

 
Route includes; 
Otley, Pool, Bramhope, Adel, Cookridge, Horsforth, Rawdon 

 
All stops are at established bus stops and times given are latest departure. Pupils should be at these 
stops at least FIVE minutes before the advertised departure time to assist prompt departure. 
In the evenings, parents are requested, if collecting children to be at the stop at least FIVE minutes 
beforehand should the return traffic be lighter. 

 

 

Price Zone Area Landmarks Morning Time Afternoon Time 

4 Otley Boroughgate 7.30 6.16 

3 Pool White Hart 7.36 6.10 

3 Bramhope Britannia Hotel 7.42 6.04 

3 Bramhope Bramhope Shops 7.43 6.03 

3 Adel Hickory’s Smokehouse 7.48 5.58 

2 Adel 
Ralph Thoresby High 
School 

7.51 5.55 

2 Cookridge Green Lane Tesco 7.54 5.50 

1 Horsforth Old Ball roundabout 7.58 5.43 

1 Horsforth Leeds Trinity University 8.01 5.37 

1 Rawdon Emmott Arms 8.04 5.32 

1 Rawdon Stone Trough 8.08 5.30 

 Apperley 
Bridge 

Woodhouse Grove 
School 

8.20 5.20 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Transport Guide 


